11

2

1

REVISION HISTORY

REV

REVISION COMMENT

DATE RELEASED BY

A |Released

29-02-2024 | DANA

“ o | O
| = ©
(g (o]
G @
. & O
L—4
G
= —
— —
- 5
43
57 2 |M5x0,5 Hexagonal nut, S629 9000016993
(D)) (D)) 56 | 1 |Metrol PTSM1CB, touch switch 9000016992
-— 55 2 |Omron D5A-3300, limit switch (NC) 9000015520
54 6 |Crimp tongue terminal 1.5mm2 4.8mm 9000015519 -
7 53 2 |Grease nipple, H2 45° 9000015171 Stainless Steel
i i i 52 1 [Aerotech BM75-MS-E5000H-BK 9000015163 -
51 1 [Control station E-Stop 2 NC 9000015138
A 50 1 |Resolute linear encoder RL 32B AS 050C 05 A 9000014685 -
49 1 [NSK Spindle Spacer @15/@12x5,6mm. - WBK 12K 9000014484 1.1730.
E @ 48 1 |Compression Spring A 22770 9000014433
B B 47 2 | D-Sub female screw lock M3x8,3 9000014432 S235 JRG2
g § 46 1 | Microswitch Honeywell V15T16-EZ100A05 9000014419
| 45 1 |R+W Bellows Coupling BKL/4.5/10/16 9000014415 -
11 ) 26 g 1 'E- - 44 2 |Schneeberger Roller block BM WR 25-B 9000014407 -
43 1 |Gear Thompson Micron VT006-010-S-RM060-130, I=1:10 9000014377 -
42 1 |NSK Support Bearing WBK12-11 9000014376 -
10 | 44 41 | 0 |Spindle flange nut 9000014347 Part of 7103027114
° 40 1 |Renishaw scale A-9765-0130 9000013822 -
39 8 |CABLE TIE BLACK 4.8mm M3.0 blackl 9000013701 -
38 1 |PG FORSKRU.M.AFLASTN.KABEL9-13MM 7800070020 -
o E 37 1 [Renishaw scale bracket 7103051144 EN AW-6082
Q/ Q @ o 36 1 |Housing for coupling 7103050970 EN AW-6082
Initia”y mounted with 0,4 space ~ 8 35 1 |Limit switch bracket, Honeywell 7103050816 EN AW-6082
5 To be adjusted after magnet mount. | % i;‘r 1 E-as.e Core Profile 7103050810 EN AW-6082
i o imit switch bracket, Metrol 7103050686 EN AW-6082-T6
@ o 32 2 |Limit switch bracket, Omron 7103050685 EN AW-6082-T6
/. 8‘% 31 8 |Spacer for Acrylic lid 7103050684 EN AW-6082
] 8 30 1 |Base assembly 7103050676
~ 29 1 |Bracket for connection cables 7103031713 AISI 304
@) /@ @) @) ~ 28 | 1 [SXR Girder Upper 7103031618 EN AW-6082
— 27 1 |SXR Girder Lower 7103031617 EN AW-6082
— ] 7 ] — 26 | 1 |BM-SR 25-Schiene BM 7103027122 Stainless Steel
25 1 |Spindle KG-16-05-3,5 LH/RH thread 7103027114 -
0 IS 24 | 1 |Spring fixture 7103027060 EN AW-6082
(] @6@ 23 0 |PUSH ON BARREL HI.1.5mm2 4,8mm 6600220158 -
22 1 |Limit+ Kill + ES Cable 6500043989
[ 21 2 |Distance bolt - M3 x 6 F/F brass Ni 5500121206 -
- - - - -— " 20 8 |ISO 7089 - 4 5400800031 A4-70
C G?D< 19 1 |ISO 4032 - M6 5300800065 A4-70
18 2 |ISO 4032 - M3 5300800061 A4-70
@ 17 | 8 |1SO 4026 - M4 x 12 Socket set screws 5200804392 A4-70
) 16 1 |[ISO 4027 - M12 x 16 5200804330 A4-70
@ _D_I_DLD_ : @ ] rl_! rl_ 15 1 |DIN 580 - M12 x 20,5 5200803996 C15, Zink Plated
. ~ 14 1 |ISO 4017 - M6 x 100 5200803089 A4-70
13 4 |ISO 4762 - M8 x 30 5200800670 A4-70
O O O 12 | 12 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 40 5200800656 A4-70
= 11 | 7 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 25 5200800653 A4-70
aa o 10 | 8 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 20 5200800652 A4-70
— 9 3 |ISO 4762 - M5 x 30 5200800642 A4-70
g 8 5 [ISO 4762 - M5 x 25 5200800641 A4-70
° 20 | 35 ) 7 10 |ISO 4762 - M5 x 20 5200800640 A4-70
o 47 | 18 S 6 | 8 |ISO 4762 - M4 x 30 5200800632 A4-70
5 12 |ISO 4762 - M4 x 16 5200800629 A4-70
B ° / 1 46 ° 4 2 [ISO 4762 - M4 x 10 5200800627 A4-70
®
Q J 3 12 |ISO 4762 - M3 x 6 5200800617 A4-70
3 129 ® 2 | 2 |1SO 4762 - M2,5 x 20 5200800614 A4-70
— 1 2 |ISO 1207 - M3x12 Slotted Cheese Head 5200111212 Class 4.8 Zink Plated
.( [D] g [D] ® POS. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT NO. MATERIAL
~ Size: Customer: Surface machining: Note:
r Al
— @ l} t ° ] + 0 \ \ DA N FYS I K Surface treatment:
! ! www.danfysik.com Scale: Order No.: .
danfysik@danfysik.dk 1:2 [Material: Mass:
Phone: +45 7220 2400 22,0 kg
Important: Projection: tl)()lrg;nnsclgr}zé/\i/cltarg)ou:: Description: SXR Phase Shlfter _ Carriage
(398) (30) (41) This document contains informations @
which are the property of DANFYSIK A/S
Denmark. It is submitted to you in Product No.: Rev.:
A (126) o o s oG or | 4G 7103050654 )
manufacturing without DANFYSIK's Date: Name: Doc. No.:
authorization in writing. Release by]|29-02-2024 |DANA
Check by]15-02-2024 |EBCH CAD Program: Last saved: Sheet:
Drawn by|02-12-2024 |DANA Inventor 2024 File name: 7103050654.idw 1 of 1
12 | 11 | 10 9 | 6 ) | 3 | 2 | 1




